
AMENDMENT #2 
to 

Agreement # 2021-073 First Responder Uniforms, Accessories and Services 

This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the Services Agreement #2021-073 (“Original Contract”) is made 
and entered into effective the date of last signature below by and between the NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS 
COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, a Texas political subdivision and non-profit corporation, hereinafter 
referred to as “NCTCOG”, and 

Galls, LLC. 
1340 Russell Cave Road, 

Lexington, KY 40505 
Attn: Legal Department 
Cooperative@galls.com

 

hereinafter referred to as “Service Provider”, (collectively, “the Parties”). 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Original Contract on November 3, 2021; 

and WHEREAS, Section 9.15 if SHARE MSA of the Original Contract allows for 

amendments; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the 
Original Contract, as well as the terms provided herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein, NCTCOG and 
the Service Provider mutually covenant and agree to: 

• amend the Original Contract to include the language on Attachment I
incorporated herein.

This Amendment binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, 
including the Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties. 

All other terms of the Original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the Parties hereby execute this 
Amendment. 

Galls, LLC.  North Central Texas Council of 
Governments 

Signature Date Signature Date 

Printed Name 
R. Michael Eastland
Executive Director

Title 

3/13/2023

Chief Executive Officer

Mike Fadden

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1EE26706-4DE0-48F4-942A-724D5B5E5387

3/14/2023



 

ATTACHMENT I 
 

TXSHARE MASTER AGREEMENT/CONTRACT CLAUSE FOR 
DOMESTIC PREFERENCE 

 

Domestic Preference. As appropriate and to the extent consistent with law, the LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
should, to the greatest extent practicable, provide a preference for the purchase, acquisition, or use of 
goods, products, or materials produced in the United States (including but not limited to iron, aluminum, 
steel, cement, and other manufactured products). Consistent with §200.322, the following items shall be 
defined as: "Produced in the United States" means, for iron and steel products, that all manufacturing 
processes, from the initial melting stage through the application of coatings, occurred in the United States. 
"Manufactured products" means items and construction materials composed in whole or in part of non-
ferrous metals such as aluminum; plastics and polymer based products such as polyvinyl chloride pipe; 
aggregates such as concrete; glass, including optical fiber; and lumber. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1EE26706-4DE0-48F4-942A-724D5B5E5387


		2023-03-14T11:23:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




